

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).870/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2012 in WPC No.10757/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. FLEMINGO DUTY FREE SHOP PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Amendment of Cause Title and office report)

Date: 21/02/2014 This IA was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Chander Kumar, Adv. for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashi Mathews, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.
Mr. R.Chandrachud, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the petitioners seeks withdrawal
of I.A. No. 3 of 2014 for amendment of cause-title.

I.A. No. 3 of 2014 is permitted to be withdrawn and it is
dismissed as such with liberty to the petitioners to make appropriate
application.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|