

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTIONPETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 870 & 871-875 OF 2014

Union of India & Ors.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

M/s. Flemingo Duty Free Shop Pvt. Ltd

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 5th May, 2014, when the following order was passed :-

“S.L.P.(C) NO. 870/2014

On behalf of respondent no. 1 notice has been accepted by the Id. Counsel, Mr. R.K. Tripathy who has undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by next date. Complete set of pleadings be served on the Id. Counsel in two weeks time of which necessary proof be filed on record in a weeks time. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Notice be re issued to respondent No. 2 on filing process fee and spare copies within two weeks through the concerned District Court in addition to usual mode.

Respondent No. 3 is granted six weeks time for filing counter affidavit subject to service of complete set of pleadings on the Id. Counsel in two weeks time of which necessary proof be filed on record in a weeks time. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter.

S.L.P.(C) NO.871-875/2014

Respondent Nos. 1, 3, and 4 are granted six weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Complete set of pleadings has been received by the Id. Counsel appearing on their behalf.

Notice be re issued to respondent Nos. 2 and 5 to 8 through the concerned District Court in addition to usual mode.

List again on 13.8.2014.”

S.L.P. (C) No. 870 of 2014:

It is submitted that there are 3 respondents. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate and Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Advocate has on 7th May, 2014 and 24th July, 2014 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf respondent Nos. 1 and 2 but have not filed counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of service of serving the pleadings to the counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 3. Counsel for respondent No. 3 has not filed counter affidavit so far. Service of notice is complete.

S.L.P. (C) Nos. 871 - 875 of 2014

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed process fee/ Copies of SLP for issue of show cause notice to unserved respondent Nos. 2 and 5 to 8 so far.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court.

Dated this the 12th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.
2. Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate
3. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate
4. Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR