

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 870/2014

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. FLEMINGO DUTY FREE SHOP PVT.LTD&ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 871-875/2014

Date : 13/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Ritu Bala, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anupam Mishra,Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud ,Adv.
Mr Ratish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat ,Adv.
Mr Sayan Samaddhar, Adv.
M/s Gagrat & Co. ,Adv.
Ms Ekta Bhasin, Adv.
Mr Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr Karma Dorjee, Adv.
Mr S Nithin, Adv.
Mr Anil Kumar Mishra-I, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.870/2014

Signature Not Verified

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to supply complete

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.08.16

set of pleadings to the ld. Counsel for the respondents

10:26:48 IST

Reason:

within one week. Counter affidavit be filed within four

weeks thereafter.

-2-

Item No.65

SLP(C) NO.871-875/2014

The ld. Counsel for respondent NO.1 states that they have received complete set of pleadings. Four weeks time is granted to them for filing counter affidavit as last opportunity.

Four weeks time is also granted to respondent Nos.3 and 4 for filing counter affidavit.

The ld. counsel for the petitioner was directed to file process fee and spare copies for effecting service on respondent Nos. 2 and 5 to 8 but the same has not been filed despite Registrar Court's order dt.5.5.2014. Last opportunity is granted to the ld. counsel for the petitioner to do the needful. Process fee and spare copies be filed within two weeks. Office to issue notices.

List again on 20.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar