

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K.ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 870/2014

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. FLEMINGO DUTY FREE SHOP PVT.LTD&ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 871-875/2014

Date : 20/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr R.K.Verma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Nitin, Adv.
Mr Anil Kumar Mishra-I, Adv.
Ms Amrita Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud,Adv.
Mr Shwetab Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.
Mr U.A .Rana, Adv.
M/S Gagrat & Co.,Adv.
Mr Abhishek Prasad, Adv.
Mr Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr P.K.Manohar, Adv.
Mr Karma Dorjee, Adv.
Mr Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

O R D E R

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.11.22

SLP(C) NO.870/2014

12:09:41 IST

Reason:

Last opportunity is given to the counsel for the
petitioner to file proof of service of pleadings on the

Item No.62

respondents which is to be furnished within one week and

thereafter counter affidavit be filed within three weeks.

Four weeks time is granted in total.

SLP(C) NO.871-875/2014

Time is extended for filing counter affidavit in SLP(C) no. 875/2014. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to provide copies of pleadings to the counsel for the respondent.

Await service of respondent No.2 in SLP(C) no. 871/2014 and respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in SLP(C) No. 874/2014.

List again on 16.1.2015.

(DR. K.ARUL)
Registrar