

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 870/2014

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. FLEMINGO DUTY FREE SHOP PVT.LTD&ORS
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 871-875/2014

Date : 16/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rutwik Panda, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rachna Yadav, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.
M/s Gagrat & Co., Adv.
Ms. Prerna Amitabh, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Mathur, Adv.
Mr. P. Nithin, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kr. Mishra - I, Adv.
Mr. Karma Dorjee, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.870/2014

Signature Not Verified

Proof of service of pleadings with regard to respondent

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.01.21

Nos.1 and 2 has already been filed by the Ld. Counsel for the

11:19:57 IST

Reason:

petitioner.

Item No.42

-2-

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3 is

yet to be filed. However, four weeks' time, as last

opportunity, is granted to file the same.

Registry to update the name of the Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 in the Cause List.

SLP(C) No. 871, 873 and 875/2014

On behalf of respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.871/2014 and sole respondent in SLP(C) Nos.873 and 875/2014, counter affidavit has yet not been filed. However, four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the Ld. Counsels for the said respondents for filing counter affidavit.

In respect of the sole respondent in SLP(C) No.872/2014, counter affidavit is already on record.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service in respect of respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No.874/2014 within two weeks.

List again on 11.3.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar