

ITEM NO.302

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 870/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/10/2012 in WPC No. 10757/2006 passed by the High Court Of Delhi at New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. FLEMINGO DUTY FREE SHOP PVT.LTD&ORS  
(interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) Nos. 871-875/2014

Date : 24/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr.P.S.Narasimha, ASG  
Mr.K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Mr.R.K.Verma, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Tarun Gulati, Adv.  
Mr.Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.  
Ms.Rachana Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. R. Chandrachud,Adv.  
  
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.  
  
Mr.U.A.Rana, Adv.  
Ms.Mrinal Alkar Majumdar, Adv.  
for M/s Gagrat & Co.,Advs.  
  
Mr.R.Sudhinder, Adv.  
Mr.Ashok Mathur, Adv.  
Ms.Prerana Amitabh, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay R.Hegde, Adv.  
Mr.S.Nithin, Adv.  
Mr.Anil Kr.Mishra-I, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters before an appropriate Bench after  
four weeks.

Meanwhile, pleadings, if any, be completed by both  
the sides.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar