

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 870/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/10/2012
in WPC No.10757/2006 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. FLEMINGO DUTY FREE SHOP PVT.LTD&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 871-875/2014

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) No. 31311-31312/2014

(With appln.(s) for delinking the petition and Interim Relief and
Office Report) (For Final Disposal)

Date : 29/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR
Mr. Karma Dorjee, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.
Mr. G. Panmei, Adv.Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Mathews, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Sachdeva, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Digitally signed by

Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2016.02.01

16:46:24 IST

Reason:

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, AOR
Mr. Ratish Kumar, Adv.Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Elkar Mazumdar, Adv.For Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.
M/s Gagrat & Co., AORMr. J.K. Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AORMr. Ajit Kumar Roy, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. R. Sudhinder, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathew, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Amitabh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing be expedited.

Interlocutory application for delinking SLP (C)
Nos.31311-31312 of 2014 shall be considered at the time of final
hearing.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master