

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 18301 of 2016

WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Airport Authority of India

.....Petitioner

Versus

M/s. Pheroze Framroze and Co. And Ors.

....Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Issue notice.  
Tag with SLP (C) No. 870 of 2014.”**

Accordingly show cause notice was issued on 3<sup>rd</sup> August, 2016 to all the three respondents by Registered A.D. Post. M/s. Lex Regis Law Offices, Advocates has on 26<sup>th</sup> August 2016 filed Vakalatnama / Appearance on behalf of respondent no. 1. Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate has on 18<sup>th</sup> November, 2016 filed Vakalatnama / Appearance on behalf of respondent no. 2 and 3. Service of notice is complete .

It is submitted that counsel for respondent no. 1 has on 19<sup>th</sup> January, 2017 filed statement of objection but has not served the copy of the statement to counsel for respondent no. 2 and 3. Counsel for respondent no. 2 and 3 has on 23<sup>rd</sup> February, 2017 filed counter affidavit only in respect of respondent no. 3. The counsel for respondent no. 2 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court.

Dated this the 23<sup>rd</sup> Day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Dr. Kedarnath Tripathy, Advocate,  
G-8, South Extn. II, New Delhi – 49.
2. M/s. Lex Regis Law Offices, Advocate,  
103, M. C. Setalvad Chambers,
3. Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate,  
Standing counsel for Union of India,  
Central Agency Section.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR