

SECTION-IIIB

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 860, 861-865, 866-867 AND SLP (C) No. 18301 OF 2016

Union of India

...Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/s. Flemingo Duty Free Shop Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Registrar's Court on 29th January, 2017, when the following order was passed:-

**“Leave granted.
Hearing be expedited.
Interlocutory Application for delinking SLP (C) Nos.
31311-31312 of 2014 shall be considered at the time of final
hearing.”**

Civil Appeal No. 860 of 2016

It is submitted that Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal was on 13.02.2016 issued to all the three respondents and they are represented through counsel. Counter Affidavit in respect of Respondent No. 1 and 3 has already been filed. Appeal is incapable of valuation as it is arising out of Writ Petition. Both the parties have not filed Statement of Case so far. Time for filing the same has already been expired.

Service is complete.

Civil Appeal No. 861-865 of 2016

It is submitted that Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal was on 13.02.2016 issued to the respondents.

Position of the appeals are as under:

S. No.	CA No.	No. of Respondent	Represented by Counsel	Counter Affidavit	Neither A.D Card/ Certificate of Service Recieved	Remarks
1.	861/16	2	1-2	Filed on behalf of R-1	--	Complete
2.	862/16	Sole	Sole	Filed	--	Complete
3.	863/16	Sole	Sole	--	--	Complete
4.	864/16	3	1-2	Filed on behalf of R-1	R3	Incomplete on R. No. 3
5.	865/16	Sole	Sole	Filed	--	Complete

It is further submitted that appeals are incapable of valuation as they are arising out of Writ Petition. Both the parties have not filed Statement of Case so far. Time for filing the same has not been expired. Service is not complete on Respondent No. 3 in Civil Appeal No. 8641 of 2016.

Civil Appeal No. 866-867 of 2016

It is submitted that Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal was on 11.02.2016 issued to common sole respondents through Mr. Praveen Swaroop, Advocate. Counsel for appellant has on 21.02.2017 filed Deficit/Ad-Valorem court fee of Rs. 2,11,000/-. Counsel for Respondent has not filed Counter Affidavit so far. Both the parties have not filed Statement of Case so far. Time for filing the same has already been expired.

Service is complete.

Special Leave Petition (C) No. 18301 of 2016

The office report was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 24th March, 2017 when the following order was passed:-

“Respondent No. 1 has already filed statement of objections.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No. 2 for filing counter affidavit.

**Respondent No. 3 has already filed the counter affidavit.
List again on 24.4.2017.”**

It is submitted that counsel for Respondent No. 2 has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for Respondent No. 1 has on 24th March, 2017 filed proof of service after serving the copy of statement of objection to Respondent No. 2 and 3.

Service is complete.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court.

Dated this the 21st day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi.
2. Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate
231, New Lawyers Chambers, M. C. Setalvad Block.
3. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate
F-39, Lower Ground Floor, Green Park Main, New Delhi.
4. Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Advocate
399, New Lawyers Chambers, M. C. Setalvad Block.
5. Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Advocate
265, Supreme Enclave Mayur Vihar, Phase-I, Delhi-91.
6. M/s. Messrs Gagrat & Co., Advocates
Plaza Cinema Building, Cannaught Circus, New Delhi-110001
7. Mr. Ashok Mathur, Advocate
133, New Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi.
8. Mr. P. K. Manohar, Advocate
99, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi.
9. Mr. Snehashish Mukherjee, Advocate
13, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

dm