

ITEM NO.29

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . R A J E S H K U M A R G O E L

C i v i l A p p e a l N o . 8 6 0 / 2 0 1 6

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. FLEMINGO DUTY FREE SHOP PVT.LTD&ORS
(With Office Report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 861-865/2016

C.A. No. 866-867/2016

SLP(C) No. 18301/2016

(WITH applns. for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 24/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Kathuria, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Chandrachud,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.

Mr. Prahlad Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, Adv.

Mr. Akasnsa, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Manohar, Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Avirat Kumar, Adv.

M/s Gagrat & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Anand Srivastava, Adv.

M/s. Lex Regis Law Offices,Adv.

Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR

Ms. Rachana Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In Civil Appeal No. 860 of 2016

Respondents served.

Statement of case has not been filed by the parties and statutory period has already expired.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

In Civil Appeal Nos. 866-867 of 2016

Respondents served.

Statement of case has not been filed by the parties and statutory period has already expired.

Ad-Valorem/ deficit Court Fee has been paid.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

In Civil Appeal Nos. 861-856 of 2016

Issue fresh notice of lodgement of petition of appeal to respondent No. 3 in Civil Appeal No. 864 of 2016.

In SLP No. 18301 of 2016

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 have already filed counter affidavit.

Despite order dated 24.03.2017, respondent no. 2 has not filed counter affidavit.

Registry to process the matter for listing as per rules.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)
Registrar