

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Diary No(s) . 10576/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-12-2014
in WP No. 7929/2014 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ROMA HENNY SECURITY SERVICES (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kathuria, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Aarora, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner seeking adjournment, the matter is adjourned for two
weeks, as prayed for.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER