

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 860/2016

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. FLEMINGO DUTY FREE SHOP PVT.LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(List only C.A. Nos. 861-865/2016 alongwith C.A. Nos. 11214/2017)
WITH

C.A. No. 861-865/2016 (XIV)

(Counsel for the appellant has not filed copy of petition in C.A.
No. 864 of 2016)

C.A. No. 11214/2017 (XIV)

Date : 09-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr Amit Kumar Ashra, Adv.
Mr Anil Kumar Kathuria, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Aarora, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR
Mr Yashwant Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR
Mr. Neeraj Aarora, AOR
Mr Anurag Tripathi, Adv.
Ms Prerana Amitabh, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR
Mr Prahlad Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR
Mr Himanshu Mehta, Adv.
Mr Anurag Singh, Adv.
M/S. Gagrat And Co, AOR
Mr Rajveer Singh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 11214/2017

Matter falls under complete category.

Item No.22

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 has submitted that counter affidavit has been filed on 5.3.2018. Registry to update the record.

C.A. No. 861-865/2016

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps alongwith fresh address to effect service on respondent no.3 in C.A.No.864/2016 within four weeks time, as prayed for. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 1.10.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
09.08.2018

hj