

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.15

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 860/2016

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. FLEMINGO DUTY FREE SHOP PVT.LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(List only C.A. Nos. 861-865/2016)

WITH

C.A. No. 861-865/2016 (XIV)

(Counsel for the appellant has filed only spare copies, but has not filed fresh address of the respondent C.A. No. 864 of 2016)

Date : 29-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Aarora, AOR
M/S. Gagrat And Co, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR
Ms. Ekta Bhasin, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR
Mr. Yashwant Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.
Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Further four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to file fresh particulars and fresh address of respondent No.3 in Civil Appeal No.864 of 2016.

(TUSHAR BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER