

no.3 in CA No. 864/2016but has failed either on account of non furnishing of fresh particulars or on account of filing incorrect affidavit of service.

Today, Mr. Vikas Bansal, learned counsel for the appellant has prayed for one last opportunity to serve respondent no.3 and for filing appropriate affidavit of service. Accordingly, as prayed, four weeks' time is granted to do the same.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)